
Mon - Fri morning peak frequencies generally apply 07:00-09:00

Mon - Fri daytime frequencies generally apply before 19:30

Mon - Fri afternoon peak frequencies generally apply 16:00-18:00

Evening frequencies generally apply after 19:30

Sat - Sun daytime frequencies generally apply before 19:30

Please see timetables for first and last buses on Sat and Sun

To City Centre 5:29 22:48 20 5:45 23:15 -	 Every 30 minutes 05:29 to 06:29 weekdays.

To Northwest Centre 5:37 23:37 20 30 6:07 23:37 -	
late-night Fri/Sat and Sat/Sun trips starting 00:35, 01:35, 

02:35.

To City Centre 5:08 22:59 20 5:56 23:26 -	 Every 30 minutes 05:08 to 06:33 weekdays.

To Northwest Centre 5:52 23:52 20 30 5:52 23:52 -	

13
Henderson, Te Atatū Peninsula loop, 

Henderson
5:00 0:15 8 10 8 15 5:30 0:15 -	 10 15

To  New Lynn 5:07 23:43 30 5:40 23:43 -	 15 30

To  Lincoln Bus Interchange 5:20 0:10 30 6:00 0:10 -	 15 30

To City Centre 5:00 23:15 6 12 12 15 5:30 23:15
First bus 06:00

Last bus 22:45
12 15 Every 15 minutes 05:00 to 06:15 weekdays.

To New Lynn 5:45 0:00 15 6:10 0:00
First bus 06:40 

Last bus 23:30
12 15

late-night Fri/Sat and Sat/Sun trips starting 01:00, 02:00, 

03:00 and these trips extend to Henderson.

111 To Northwest Centre 5:35 22:35 6:05 22:05 -	

To Northwest Centre 6:00 23:02 6:30 23:02 -	

To Hobsonville Point Wharf 5:30 22:30 6:00 22:30 -	

To Northwest Centre 5:52 20:22 40 60 40 - 7:20 21:32 -	 60 -
There is a 2 hour gap prior before the last trip of the day on 

weekends.

To Hobsonville Point Wharf 5:46 19:46 40 60 40 - 7:56 20:56 -	 60 -
There is a 2 hour gap prior before the last trip of the day on 

weekends.

116 To Northwest Centre 6:05 21:05 6:35 20:35 -	

To Constellation Station, North Shore 5:15 22:00 60 6:30 22:00
First bus 07:00

Last bus 22:00
30 60

Morning and afternoon peak-hour frequency from Westgate 

to Constellation Station is 15min.

Monday to Saturday there is 23:00 bus from Henderson to 

Westgate.

On schooldays 4 morning-peak buses extend to Akoranga 

Station.

To Westgate,  Henderson 5:45 22:00 60 6:15 22:00
First trip 06:45

Last bus 22:00
30 60

Afternoon peak-hour frequency from Constellation Station 

to Westgate is 15min.

Monday to Friday there is a 22:30 bus from Constellation 

Station to Westgate.

On schooldays 3 afternoon peak buses start from Akoranga 

Station.

To Westgate 6:09 20:09 - 6:59 18:59 -	 120 -

To Huapai North 6:40 20:40 - 8:30 20:30 -	 120 -

To Westgate 5:49 19:49 - 7:59 19:59 -	 120 -

To Huapai Triangle 6:20 20:20 - 7:30 19:30 -	 120 -

To Westgate 5:00 19:30 30 60 30 - 6:00 20:00 -	 60 -

To Helensville 6:00 20:30 30 60 30 - 7:00 21:00 -	 60 -

120

114

112

122

125

123

11T

18

14

11W

30

30

30

15

30

30

30

30

ROUTE
FREQUENCY

Afternoon 

peak
Daytime

Morning 

peak

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

FREQUENCYSPAN
DIRECTION

Last busFirst bus

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

EveningDaytimeLast busFirst bus

SPAN

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY

Sunday if 

different
Evening

60

60

30

30

30

60

60

15

12

30

30

30

30

60

30

Frequencies are a guide only. Please see timetables for scheduled departure times.

Hours of operation and frequencies

30

60



To Westgate 6:00 20:00 - 6:00 19:00 -	 60 -
There is a 05:20 trip from Riverhead to Albany Station on 

weekdays.

To Albany Station 6:00 19:00 - 6:00 18:00 -	 60 -

To City Centre 6:40 8:10 30 -	

To Te Atatū Peninsula 16:15 17:45 30 - -	

To Henderson 5:40 23:34 15 30 15 30 6:04 23:34 -	

To Te Atatū Peninsula (Totara Rd) 5:10 23:35 15 30 15 30 6:10 23:35 -	

To Henderson 6:15 22:17 60 6:40 22:10 -	 30 60

To Rānui (Pooks Rd) 5:55 21:55 60 6:20 21:50 -	 30 60

To Henderson 5:20 22:50 6:00 22:50 -	

To Lincoln Bus Interchange 5:45 23:45 6:15 23:15 -	

To Henderson 5:50 22:20 6:00 22:00 -	

To Waitakere Township 6:10 23:55 6:00 23:45 -	

To Lincoln Bus Interchange 19:50 22:50 30 6:20 23:00 -	

To Rānui Town Centre 20:05 23:05 30 6:00 22:40 -	

To Rosebank, Avondale, New Lynn 5:10 19:20 20 30 20 - -	

To Rānui Town Centre 5:20 19:20 20 30 20 - -	

To City Centre 5:15 22:15 15 to 20 30 30 60 6:15 22:15
First bus 07:15 

Last bus 21:15
30 60 Every 30 minutes from 05:15 to 06:15 on weekdays

To New Lynn 6:25 23:25 30 30 20 to 30 60 7:25 23:25
First bus 07:25 

Last bus 22:25
30 60

To City Centre 6:35 8:20 15 -	 Every 30 minutes from 06:35 to 07:05.

To Titirangi Village 15:00 18:10 30 - -	 40 minute frequency between 15:00 to 15:40.

To City Centre 5:00 23:30 15 6:00 23:30 -	 10 15

Every 30 minutes 05:00 to 06:00 and every 15 minutes 06:00 

to 07:00 on weekdays; every 15 minutes from 06:00 to 08:00 

on weekends.

To Northwest Centre 6:00 0:00 15 6:00 0:00 -	 10 15
Every 15 minutes from 06:00 to 07:00 on weekdays; every 

15 minutes 06:00 to 08:00 on weekends.

WX1

209

195

149

148

147

145

143

135

132

126

10

-

-

-

-

30

30

30

30

30

40

-

- -

-

-

--

-

10

60

60

30

-

- -

-

40

30

30

30

30

30

30

-

-

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
SPAN FREQUENCY SPAN FREQUENCY

First bus Evening

ROUTE DIRECTION

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY AND SUNDAY

Last bus
Morning 

peak
Daytime

Afternoon 

peak
Evening First bus Last bus

Sunday if 

different
Daytime


