Hours of operation and frequencies

Frequencies are a guide only. Please see timetables for scheduled departure times.

Mon - Fri morning peak frequencies generally apply 07:00-09:00

Mon - Fri daytime frequencies generally apply before 19:30

Mon - Fri afternoon peak frequencies generally apply 16:00-18:00

Evening frequencies generally apply after 19:30

Sat - Sun daytime frequencies generally apply before 19:30

Please see timetables for first and last buses on Sat and Sun

ROUTE	DIRECTION	MONDAY TO FRIDAY							SATU	JRDAY AND SUI	NDAY		
		SP	AN	FREQUENCY				SPAN FREQUENCY					ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
		First bus	Last bus	Morning peak	Daytime	Afternoon peak	Evening	First bus	Last bus	Sunday if different	Daytime	Evening	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
117	To City Centre	5:29	22:48	20 30		30		5:45	23:15	-[?]	30		Every 30 minutes 05:29 to 06:29 weekdays.
	To Northwest Centre	5:37	23:37	3	30 20			6:07	23:37	-?			late-night Fri/Sat and Sat/Sun trips starting 00:35, 01:35, 02:35.
11W	To City Centre	5:08	22:59	20	20 30			5:56	23:26	-?	30		Every 30 minutes 05:08 to 06:33 weekdays.
1111	To Northwest Centre	5:52	23:52	ξ	30 20			5:52	23:52	-?	30		
13	Henderson, Te Atatū Peninsula loop, Henderson	5:00	0:15	8	10	8	15	5:30	0:15	-?	10	15	
14	To New Lynn	5:07	23:43	15			30	5:40	23:43	-[?]	15	30	
	To Lincoln Bus Interchange	5:20	0:10		15		30	6:00	0:10	-?	15	30	
18	To City Centre	5:00	23:15	6	12	12	15	5:30	23:15	First bus 06:00 Last bus 22:45	12	15	Every 15 minutes 05:00 to 06:15 weekdays.
	To New Lynn	5:45	0:00	12			15	6:10	0:00	First bus 06:40 Last bus 23:30	12 15		late-night Fri/Sat and Sat/Sun trips starting 01:00, 02:00, 03:00 and these trips extend to Henderson.
111	To Northwest Centre	5:35	22:35		5	30		6:05	22:05	-[?]	60		
112	To Northwest Centre	6:00	23:02	30				6:30	23:02	-[?]	30		
	To Hobsonville Point Wharf	5:30	22:30	30				6:00	22:30	-?	30		
114	To Northwest Centre	5:52	20:22	40	60	40	-	7:20	21:32	-?	60	-	There is a 2 hour gap prior before the last trip of the day on weekends.
	To Hobsonville Point Wharf	5:46	19:46	40	60	40	-	7:56	20:56	-?	60	-	There is a 2 hour gap prior before the last trip of the day on weekends.
116	To Northwest Centre	6:05	21:05		3	30		6:35	20:35	-?	60		
120	To Constellation Station, North Shore	5:15	22:00	30			60	6:30	22:00	First bus 07:00 Last bus 22:00	30	60	Morning and afternoon peak-hour frequency from Westgate to Constellation Station is 15min. Monday to Saturday there is 23:00 bus from Henderson to Westgate. On schooldays 4 morning-peak buses extend to Akoranga Station.
	To Westgate, Henderson	5:45	22:00	30			60	6:15	22:00	First trip 06:45 Last bus 22:00	30	60	Afternoon peak-hour frequency from Constellation Station to Westgate is 15min. Monday to Friday there is a 22:30 bus from Constellation Station to Westgate. On schooldays 3 afternoon peak buses start from Akoranga Station.
122	To Westgate	6:09	20:09	60			-	6:59	18:59	-?	120	-	
	To Huapai North	6:40	20:40	60			-	8:30	20:30	-[?]	120	-	
123	To Westgate	5:49	19:49	60			-	7:59	19:59	-[?]	120	-	
	To Huapai Triangle	6:20	20:20	60			-	7:30	19:30	-?	120	-	
125	To Westgate	5:00	19:30	30	60	30	-	6:00	20:00	-?	60	-	
	To Helensville	6:00	20:30	30	60	30	-	7:00	21:00	-[?]	60	-	

	DIRECTION	MONDAY TO FRIDAY							SATU	IRDAY AND SU	NDAY		
ROUTE		SP	AN	FREQUENCY				SPAN			FREQUENCY		ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
		First bus	Last bus	Morning peak	Daytime	Afternoon peak	Evening	First bus	Last bus	Sunday if different	Daytime	Evening	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
126	To Westgate	6:00	20:00		60		-	6:00	19:00	-?	60	-	There is a 05:20 trip from Riverhead to Albany Station on weekdays.
	To Albany Station	6:00	19:00		60		-	6:00	18:00	-7	60	-	
132	To City Centre	6:40	8:10	30 -				-		-7	-		
	To Te Atatū Peninsula	16:15	17:45	- 30			-	2		-7	-		
135	To Henderson	5:40	23:34	15	30	15	30	6:04	23:34	-7	ξ	30	
	To Te Atatū Peninsula (Totara Rd)	5:10	23:35	15	30	15	30	6:10	23:35	-?	30		
143	To Henderson	6:15	22:17		30		60	6:40	22:10	-?	30	60	
	To Rānui (Pooks Rd)	5:55	21:55	30			60	6:20	21:50	-?	30	60	
145	To Henderson	5:20	22:50	30				6:00	22:50	-?	30		
	To Lincoln Bus Interchange	5:45	23:45		3	30		6:15	23:15	-?	30		
147	To Henderson	5:50	22:20	30				6:00	22:00	-?	30		
	To Waitakere Township	6:10	23:55		3	30		6:00	23:45	-?	30		
148	To Lincoln Bus Interchange	19:50	22:50		-		30	6:20	23:00	-7	40		
-12	To Rānui Town Centre	20:05	23:05		-		30	6:00	22:40	-7	40		
149	To Rosebank, Avondale, New Lynn	5:10	19:20	20	30	20	-		-		-		
	To Rānui Town Centre	5:20	19:20	20 30 20			-	-		-?	-		
195	To City Centre	5:15	22:15	15 to 20	30	30	60	6:15	22:15	First bus 07:15 Last bus 21:15		60	Every 30 minutes from 05:15 to 06:15 on weekdays
	To New Lynn	6:25	23:25	30	30	20 to 30	60	7:25	23:25	First bus 07:25 Last bus 22:25	30	60	
209	To City Centre	6:35	8:20	15		-		-		-?	-		Every 30 minutes from 06:35 to 07:05.
	To Titirangi Village	15:00	18:10	-		30	-	-		-?	-		40 minute frequency between 15:00 to 15:40.
WX1	To City Centre	5:00	23:30		10		15	6:00	23:30	-7	10		Every 30 minutes 05:00 to 06:00 and every 15 minutes 06:00 to 07:00 on weekdays; every 15 minutes from 06:00 to 08:00 on weekends.
	To Northwest Centre	6:00	0:00		10		15	6:00	0:00	-7	10		Every 15 minutes from 06:00 to 07:00 on weekdays; every 15 minutes 06:00 to 08:00 on weekends.